
TriHealth.com/Cancer 

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Leanne Budde, MD 
Salius Girnius, MD
Ben Kuritzky, MD
James Maher, MD, PhD
Gina Marie Matacia, MD
Jessica Barnett, APC
Kelly Corcoran, PA-C 
Christopher Lamm, AGANCP 
Erica Mann, PA-C 
Becky Uribe, PA-C

Radiation Oncology 
Tasneem Kaleem, MD
Anton Khouri, MD
Michael Shehata, MD

Surgical Oncology
Erik Dunki-Jacobs, MD
Natalia Paez, MD
Rebecca Mourne, AGACNP-BC

TriHealth Kenwood
8240 Northcreek Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45236

Breast Care – screenings only

Medical & Hematology Oncology 
(Suite 1200)
Mark Andolina, MD
Leanne Budde, MD
Edward Crane, MD
Yan Jiang, MD, PhD 
Ben Kuritzky, MD
Heather Bennett, AGPCNP-BC
Melissa Dove, PA-C
Kathi Reynolds, ACNS-BC

Radiation Oncology (Lower Level)
Corey Hobbs, MD
Brian Rabatic, MD
Michael Shehata, MD

Infusion Center (Suite 1000)

City Central

Good Samaritan Hospital
375 Dixmyth Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45220

Breast Surgical Oncology (5th Floor)
Kathleen Raque, MD
Barbara Wexelman, MD

Hematology
Erin Espinoza, DO

Infusion Center

Medical Breast (5th Floor)
Rebecca Beesley, MD

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Samer Alsidawi, MD
David Draper, MD
Salius Girnius, MD
Nick Huang, MD, PhD 
Andrew Parchman, MD
Seerin Shatavi, MD
Brian Singeltary, DO
Kirubel Tefera, MD
Nancee Albright, NP-C
Kelley Goins, NP-C
AJ Lockwood, AGACNP
Erica Mann, PA-C 
Nicole Martinek, FNP
Ha Pham, APRN-CNP
Becky Uribe, PA-C

Radiation Oncology
Corey Hobbs, MD
Anton Khouri, MD
Brian Rabatic, MD

Surgical Oncology
Erik Dunki-Jacobs, MD
Natalia Paez, MD
Rebecca Mourne, AGACNP-BC

Good Samaritan Medical Office Building
3219 Clifton Ave., Suite 100
Cincinnati, OH 45220

Gynecologic Oncology
Jack Basil, MD
Rachel Bramblet, DO 
Robert Neff, MD
James Pavelka, MD
Elizabeth Gaitley, PA-C

Oxford

McCullough Hyde Memorial Hospital
100 N. Popular St.
Oxford, OH 45056

Breast Surgical Oncology
Anne Kuritzky, MD

Infusion Center

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Faisal Adhami, MD
Mufti Ahmad, MD 
Edward Crane, MD
Heather Bennett, AGPCNP-BC
Aubrie Chiu, PA-C

Warren

Bethesda Arrow Springs
100 Arrow Springs Blvd.
Lebanon, OH 45036

Breast Care – screenings only

Infusion Center (Suite 2000)

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Leanne Budde, MD
Ben Kuritzky, MD
Melissa Dove, PA-C

Group Health – Mason
6040 Mason-Montgomery Road
Cincinnati OH, 45040

Infusion Center

West

Good Samaritan Glenway
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211

Breast Care – Screenings only

Good Samaritan Western Ridge
6949 Good Samaritan Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45247

Breast Care – Screenings only

Hematology
Erin Espinoza, DO 

Medical & Hematology Oncology 
(Suite A)
David Draper, MD
Nick Huang, MD, PhD 
James Maher, MD, PhD
Andrew Parchman, MD
Seerin Shatavi, MD
Brian Singletary, DO
Nancee Albright, NP-C
Kelley Goins, NP-C
Nicole Martinek, FNP

Radiation Oncology
Corey Hobbs, MD
Anton Khouri, MD
Brian Rabatic, MD

Surgical Oncology
Erik Dunki-Jacobs, MD
Natalia Paez, MD
Rebecca Mourne, AGACNP-BC
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Central (continued)



TriHealth Cancer & Blood Institute
TriHealth Cancer and Blood Institute provides patients with a full Multi-Disciplinary (MDC) program of 
care, with specialists in specific areas of cancer treatment. These committees have numerous specialty 
physicians focused on one cancer system (e.g. breast, GI, lung and melanoma).They see patients in one 
visit to determine a plan of care. Patient advocates ensure seamless logistical, emotional and medical 
support throughout the cancer journey. 

With cancer specialists and facilities located throughout the Cincinnati region, care is provided close to 
where patients live and work. TriHealth Cancer and Blood Institute provides superior patient experience, 
through integrated cancer care, with cutting-edge treatments and technologies that may be accessed at 
one location.
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Nicole Engelbert, 
ACNP

Anne Kuritzky, MD Kathleen Raque, 
MD

Barbara Wexelman,  
MD

Breast Surgical Oncology | 513 853 1300 Medical Breast | 513 853 1300

Elizabeth Gaitley, 
PA-C, MPAS

Robert Neff, MD

Gynecologic Oncology  | 513 862 1888

Jack Basil, MD James Pavelka, MD

Erik M. 
Dunki‑Jacobs, MD

Hamza Guend, MD Natalia Paez, MD Keith Wilson, MD Rebecca Mourne, 
AGACNP-BC

Surgical Oncology | 513 853 1300

Rebecca Beesley, 
MD

Rachel Bramblet, 
DO
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Mufti Ahmad, MD

Nick Huang, MD, 
PhD

Yan Jiang, MD, PhD

Becky Uribe, PA-CNicole Martinek, 
FNP

Aubrie Chiu, PA-C

Nancy Pace, FNP

Erica Mann, PA-C

Edward Crane, MD

Kelley Goins, NP-C

Kathi Reynolds,  
ACNS-BC

Brian Singeltary, 
DO

Andrew Parchman, 
MD

AJ Lockwood, 
AGACNP

Ha Pham, 
APRN-CNP

Seerin Shatavi, MD

Gina Marie Matacia, 
MD

Salius Girnius, MD

David Draper, MD

Apurva Mehta, MD Nancee Albright, 
NP-C

Benjamin Kuritzky, 
MD

James Maher, MD, 
PhD

Melissa Dove, PA-CHeather Bennett, 
AGPCNP-BC

Kelly Corcoran, 
PA-C

Kirubel Tefera, MD

Samer Alsidawi, MD Mark Andolina, MD Leanne Budde, MD

Erin Espinoza, DO

Faisal Adhami, MD, 
PhD

Medical and Hematology Oncology | 513 853 1300

Jessica Barnett, 
APC

Christopher Lamm, 
AGANCP
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TriHealth 3D Mammography Van

866 236 7588
513 569 6565

Anderson 

TriHealth Anderson
7777 Beechmont Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45244

Breast Care – screenings only

Infusion Center (Suite 260)

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Nick Huang, MD, PhD 
Apurva Mehta, MD
Kirubel Tefera, MD
Erica Mann, PA-C 

Lung Screening Center
Nancy Pace, FNP 

Butler

Bethesda Butler Hospital Campus
3035 Hamilton Mason Road
Hamilton, OH 45011

Breast Surgical Oncology
Anne Kuritzky, MD
Nicole Engelbert, ACNP

Infusion Center

Medical & Hematology Oncology
Faisal Adhami, MD
Mufti Ahmad, MD 
Ed Crane, MD
Heather Bennett, AGPCNP-BC
Aubrie Chiu, PA-C

Radiation Oncology
Tasneem Kaleem, MD
Michael Shehata, MD

Surgical Oncology
Erik Dunki-Jacobs, MD

Lung Screening Center
Nancy Pace, FNP 

Central

Thomas Comprehensive Care Center
10506A Montgomery Road
Cincinnati, OH 45242

Breast Surgical Oncology
Anne Kuritzky, MD
Kathleen Raque, MD
Barbara Wexelman, MD

Gynecologic Oncology
Jack Basil, MD
Rachel Bramblet, DO
Elizabeth Gaitley, PA-C

Hematology 
Erin Espinoza, DO

Infusion Center

Lung Screening Center
Nancy Pace, FNP 

Medical Breast
Rebecca Beesley, MD

TriHealth Cancer & Blood Institute – All locations 513 853 1300

Anton Khouri, MDCorey Hobbs, MD Brian Rabatic, MD Michael Shehata, 
MD

Karen Huelsman, 
LGC

Shannon McIntyre, 
LGC

Leah Lindak, LGCJenna Harris, LGC

Karen Wernke, LGC

Genetic Counseling | 513 853 4363

Elise Bendick,  
LGC

Tasneem Kaleem, 
MD

Radiation Oncology | 513 853 1300 

Chelsea Menke, 
LGC

Madison Groene, 
LGC

Alissa Wuorinen, 
LGC

3


